## ORDINANCE REFERENCE SHEET 2019 ORDINANCE ORDINANCE 19-55

An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska Amending Homer City Code Amending Homer City Code 2.08.040, Bylaws for Council Procedures to Establish that Newly Elected Members will be Seated at a Special Meeting Following the Canvass of the Election; and 4.35.404 Certification of Election to Clarify the Time for Certification of a Regular and Special Election.

Sponsor: Evensen/Hansen-Cavasos

- 1. City Council Regular Meeting November 25, 2019 Introduction
- 2. City Council Regular Meeting December 9, 2019 Introduction (postponed from November 25, 2019)
  - a. <u>Ordinance 16-01 (A)(S)</u> as backup
- 3. City Council Regular Meeting January 13, 2020 Public Hearing and Second Reading